()3r|stol

CONNECTICUT
Ol Feort ..

Purchasing Department | Tel. 860.584.6195

September 15, 2023

William Patterson, President
Allied Sanitation, Inc.

PO Box 9351

Bristol CT 06011

Fax 860.584.6171

Re: Contract 2A24-024 Refuse Removal / Recycling at Board of Education and City Facilities

Dear Mr. Patterson,

| am pleased to inform you that in accordance with the specifications and the terms and conditions set
forth in Invitation to Bid 2A24-024, the City of Bristol makes award to your firm for refuse removal and
recycling at Board of Education and City facilities for the period through September 30, 2025.

Upon receipt of a certificate of insurance as outlined in Section Il of the Standard Bid and Contract
Terms and Conditions and W9, and upon receipt of a Performance Bond in the amount of 100% of the
contract value, purchase orders will be issued authorizing you to make deliveries under this contract.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or concerns regarding this matter; thanks for your

assistance.

Regards,

2 Ot

Roger D. Rousseau
Purchasing Agent

Enclosure: Contract Award

CC: Peter Fusco, BOE Buildings and Grounds Supervisor
Patti Tomascak, Director of Aging Services
Josh Corey, Solid Waste Operations Manager
Craig Sgro, BOE Facilities Management
file

City of Bristol
111 North Main Street
Bristol, CT 06010

www.bristolct.gov



CITY OF BRISTOL Contract Award Number 2A24-024

Purchasing Department Date Awarded September 13, 2023

111 North Main Street Date Bid Opened September 12, 2023

Bristol, CT 06010

CONTRACT AWARD
Contract Description: Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling
Contract Value: $166,680.00 per annum
Contract Term: Through September 30, 2025

Delivery Requirements:

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide services.
Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments requiring materials
or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

TAXES: As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is exempt from
the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State of Connecticut.

CASH DISCOUNTS: Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such cash
discounts shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

PRICE BASIS: Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges fully
prepaid F.0.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

TERMS: The invitation to bid and the contractor’s response constitute the entire agreement.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name: Allied Sanitation, Inc. Munis ID: 118
Address: 227 East Main Street Payment Net 30 Days
Terms:
Forestville, CT 06010 Telephone: 860-589-6944
Contact  William Patterson Fax: 860-747-0740

alliedsanitation@aol.com

Pricing per attached schedule.
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City of Bristol, Connecticut
Contract Award Summary
2A24-024

Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling

Through September 30, 2025

Bristol Senior Center

Six yard container trash pickup
once per week

Four yard container for cardboard
(per call service)

Bristol Board of Education

One six yard container at eight
elementary schools for cardboard and
related materials.

One six yard container at BOE
Administration for cardboard and
related materials.

One six yard container at BAIMS
Administration for cardboard and
related materials.

Six yard container for trash at eight
schools, emptied five times per week
during school year.

Six yard container for trash at eight
schools, emptied once per week during
summer and vacation periods.

Six yard container for trash at eight
schools, emptied once per week during
summer and vacation periods.

Four yard container for recycling at each
elementary/ middle school
(per call service)

City of Bristol CT

and

Allied Sanitation, Inc.

Qty

52

26

416

52

52

1,640

88

52

96

Unit

pickup

pickup

pickup

Pickup

Pickup

Pickup

Pickup

Pickup

Pickup

Unit
Price

56.00

24.00

24.00

24.00

24.00

56.00

56.00

64.00

52.00

Extension

2,054.00

312.00

7,488.00

936.00

936.00

64,780.00

4,400.00

4,400.00

2,400.00

Contract Award 2A24-024
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City of Bristol, Connecticut
Contract Award Summary
2A24-024
Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling
Through September 30, 2025

6.  Supply/Service/Empty 35 yard 96 Pickup 169.00 16,244.00
compactors. One each at:

e Bristol Eastern High School

e Bristol Central High School

e West Bristol K-8 School

e Greene-Hills K8 School
(per call service)

6a Installation of compactors and removal Lump - 0.00
at contract termination sum

6b  Compactor Rentals 12 MO 1,250.00 15,000

Qty Unit Unit Extension
price

7a  Supply eight yard container at Bristol 52 Pickup 54.00 1,456.00
Central High School for bottles/cans and
plastics 1 & 2

7b  Supply six yard container at Bristol 52 Pickup 36.00 936.00
Central High School for bottles/cans and
plastics 1 & 2

7c  Supply ten yard containers at West 104 Pickup 54.00 2,912.00

Bristol K8 and Greene-Hills K8 schools
for bottles/cans and plastics 1 & 2

With the exception of line items 6 through 6b, the cost is
inclusive of all tipping fees.

City of Bristol CT Contract Award 2A24-024
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Allied Sanitation, Inc.



