



Purchasing Department | Tel. 860.584.6195
Fax 860.584.6171

September 15, 2023

William Patterson, President
Allied Sanitation, Inc.
PO Box 9351
Bristol CT 06011

Re: Contract 2A24-024 Refuse Removal / Recycling at Board of Education and City Facilities

Dear Mr. Patterson,

I am pleased to inform you that in accordance with the specifications and the terms and conditions set forth in Invitation to Bid 2A24-024, the City of Bristol makes award to your firm for refuse removal and recycling at Board of Education and City facilities for the period through September 30, 2025.

Upon receipt of a certificate of insurance as outlined in Section II of the Standard Bid and Contract Terms and Conditions and W9, and upon receipt of a Performance Bond in the amount of 100% of the contract value, purchase orders will be issued authorizing you to make deliveries under this contract.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or concerns regarding this matter; thanks for your assistance.

Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Roger D. Rousseau'.

Roger D. Rousseau
Purchasing Agent

Enclosure: Contract Award

CC: Peter Fusco, BOE Buildings and Grounds Supervisor
Patti Tomascak, Director of Aging Services
Josh Corey, Solid Waste Operations Manager
Craig Sgro, BOE Facilities Management
file



CITY OF BRISTOL
Purchasing Department
111 North Main Street
Bristol, CT 06010

Contract Award Number	<u>2A24-024</u>
Date Awarded	<u>September 13, 2023</u>
Date Bid Opened	<u>September 12, 2023</u>

CONTRACT AWARD

Contract Description:	<u>Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling</u>
Contract Value:	<u>\$166,680.00 per annum</u>
Contract Term:	<u>Through September 30, 2025</u>
Delivery Requirements:	<u></u>

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide services. Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments requiring materials or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

TAXES: As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is exempt from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State of Connecticut.

CASH DISCOUNTS: Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such cash discounts shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

PRICE BASIS: Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges fully prepaid F.O.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

TERMS: The invitation to bid and the contractor's response constitute the entire agreement.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name:	<u>Allied Sanitation, Inc.</u>	Munis ID:	<u>118</u>
Address:	<u>227 East Main Street</u>	Payment Terms:	<u>Net 30 Days</u>
	<u>Forestville, CT 06010</u>	Telephone:	<u>860-589-6944</u>
Contact:	<u>William Patterson</u>	Fax:	<u>860-747-0740</u>
	<u>alliedsanitation@aol.com</u>		

Pricing per attached schedule.

City of Bristol, Connecticut
Contract Award Summary
2A24-024
Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling
Through September 30, 2025

	Bristol Senior Center	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Six yard container trash pickup once per week	52	pickup	56.00	2,054.00
2.	Four yard container for cardboard (per call service)	26	pickup	24.00	312.00
	Bristol Board of Education				
3.	One six yard container at eight elementary schools for cardboard and related materials.	416	pickup	24.00	7,488.00
3a	One six yard container at BOE Administration for cardboard and related materials.	52	Pickup	24.00	936.00
3b	One six yard container at BAIMS Administration for cardboard and related materials.	52	Pickup	24.00	936.00
4.	Six yard container for trash at eight schools, emptied five times per week during school year.	1,640	Pickup	56.00	64,780.00
4a	Six yard container for trash at eight schools, emptied once per week during summer and vacation periods.	88	Pickup	56.00	4,400.00
4b	Six yard container for trash at eight schools, emptied once per week during summer and vacation periods.	52	Pickup	64.00	4,400.00
5.	Four yard container for recycling at each elementary/ middle school (per call service)	96	Pickup	52.00	2,400.00

City of Bristol, Connecticut
Contract Award Summary
2A24-024
Annual Requirements for Refuse Removal and Recycling
Through September 30, 2025

6.	Supply/Service/Empty 35 yard compactors. One each at: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bristol Eastern High School • Bristol Central High School • West Bristol K-8 School • Greene-Hills K8 School (per call service)	96	Pickup	169.00	16,244.00
6a	Installation of compactors and removal at contract termination		Lump sum		- 0.00
6b	Compactor Rentals	12	MO	1,250.00	15,000
		Qty	Unit	Unit price	Extension
7a	Supply eight yard container at Bristol Central High School for bottles/cans and plastics 1 & 2	52	Pickup	54.00	1,456.00
7b	Supply six yard container at Bristol Central High School for bottles/cans and plastics 1 & 2	52	Pickup	36.00	936.00
7c	Supply ten yard containers at West Bristol K8 and Greene-Hills K8 schools for bottles/cans and plastics 1 & 2	104	Pickup	54.00	2,912.00

With the exception of line items 6 through 6b, the cost is inclusive of all tipping fees.